

|
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20343/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2013 in CWP No.6124/2002,LPA No.1826/2010,RA No.19/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ALL HARYANA IRRIGATION DEPT.FIELD UNION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Any recovery affected during the pendency of the matter,
shall abide by the result of the Special Leave Petition.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar