

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20343/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2013
in RA No. 19/2012 in LPA No. 1826/2010 passed by the High Court of
Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ALL HARYANA IRRIGATION DEPT.FIELD UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sonit, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that

LPA

No.1826/2010 has now been decided by the Division Bench of the High
Court, the petitioner intends challenging the said judgment.In the light of the said subsequent development, this special
leave petition stands dismissed reserving all liberties of
the petitioner to work out their remedies in any challenge that may be
made as against the judgment in LPA No.1826/2010.It is open to the petitioner to urge all contentions including
the contentions raised in this special leave petition in the said

Signature Not Verified

proceedings.

Digitally signed by

Narendra Prasad

Date: 2014.07.22

16:13:12 IST

Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER